# OP \$815.00 73228078

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JET-LUBE, INC.		11/22/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jet-Lube, LLC	
Street Address:	930 Whitmore Drive	
City:	Rockwall	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75087	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73228078	JET-LUBE
Serial Number:	71669885	JET - LUBE
Serial Number:	75156638	JET LUBE
Serial Number:	75118649	JET-LOK
Serial Number:	77642525	EASY-CLEAN
Serial Number:	85200721	TF-15
Serial Number:	77238406	NCS-30
Serial Number:	85930434	MOLD-PAC
Serial Number:	73154630	21
Serial Number:	77683532	KOPR-SHIELD
Serial Number:	86195608	CHLORAPAL
Serial Number:	86195708	MUD-BUSTER
Serial Number:	86198033	WIRE HOG
Serial Number:	86195630	STERILENE
Serial Number:	86045245	769 LUBRICANT
Serial Number:	74017837	ENVIRO-SAFE
Serial Number:	74078224	WELL-GUARD
Serial Number:	76303512	DEACON
Serial Number:	74360131	RUN-N-SEAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 005927 FRAME: 0458

900385697

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74484263	EZY-TURN
Serial Number:	73014349	V2
Serial Number:	71671160	550
Serial Number:	73040065	NIKAL
Serial Number:	76595564	EXTREME
Serial Number:	74677519	POW'R-KOTE
Serial Number:	73584646	KOL'R-KING
Serial Number:	74677520	MAGIC WRENCH
Serial Number:	73154631	CZ-EX
Serial Number:	73154646	J-75
Serial Number:	73154644	JLS
Serial Number:	73154571	KOV'R-KOTE
Serial Number:	71671161	KOPR-KOTE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7138936076

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713-429-4800

**Email:** docketing@jwjip.com, jjones@jwjip.com

Correspondent Name: J.W. Jones Law Group, PLLC Address Line 1: 1333 Heights Blvd., Suite 300

Address Line 2: John Wilson Jones
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Wilson Jones
SIGNATURE:	/John Wilson Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=JetLube\_Cert\_of\_Conversion#page1.tif source=JetLube\_Cert\_of\_Conversion#page2.tif source=JetLube\_Cert\_of\_Conversion#page3.tif source=JetLube\_Cert\_of\_Conversion#page4.tif source=JetLube\_Cert\_of\_Formation#page1.tif source=JetLube\_Cert\_of\_Formation#page2.tif source=JetLube\_Cert\_of\_Formation#page3.tif



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "JET-LUBE, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JET-LUBE, INC." TO "JET-LUBE, LLC", WAS FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 8:56 O'CLOCK A.M.



Authentication: 203379583

Date: 11-22-16

## Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "JET-LUBE, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JET-LUBE, INC."

TO "JET-LUBE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY

OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 8:56 O'CLOCK A.M.



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADENIARK 203379527 REEL: 005927 FRAME: 1046116

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:56 AM 11/22/2016
FILED 08:56 AM 11/22/2016
SR 20166743234 - File Number 2282414

#### **CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION**

The undersigned, authorized person, hereby files this Certificate of Conversion (this "Certificate") for the purpose of converting Jet-Lube, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), into a limited liability company (the "Conversion"), pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), and states as follows:

- 1. The date on which the Corporation was first incorporated was December 19, 1991.
- 2. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first incorporated was the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate was Jet-Lube, Inc. The type of entity of the Corporation is a corporation.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is Jet-Lube, LLC.

\* \* \* \*

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of November  $\underline{\mathcal{A}}_{\mathcal{L}}$ , 2016.

JET-LUBE, INC.

Name: Luke F. Alverson
Title: Vice President and Secretary



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF 'JET-LUBE,

LLC' FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 8:56 O'CLOCK A.M.



2282414 8100V 5R# 20166743234

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203379527

Date: 11-22-16

Scretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:56 AM 11/22/2016
FILED 08:56 AM 11/22/2016
SR 20166743234 - File Number 2282414

#### **CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION**

This Certificate of Formation of Jet-Lube, LLC (the "Company") is being duly executed and filed by Luke E. Alverson, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. §18-101 et seq.).

- 1. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Jet-Lube, LLC.
- 2. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
  - 3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of the time and date of filing.

\* \* \* \* \*

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of November 22, 2016.

Luke E. Alverson

TRADEMARK REEL: 005927 FRAME: 0466

**RECORDED: 11/22/2016**